
 

1 

RICHARD WOOD’S EX PARTE APPLICIATION TO FILE OVERSIZE 
BRIEF 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705) 
LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC 
44 Hermosa Avenue 
Hermosa Beach, California  90254 
Telephone: (310) 954-8270 
Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 
mike@mclachlan-law.com 
 
Daniel M. O’Leary (State Bar No. 175128) 
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY 
2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105 
Los Angeles, California 90064 
Telephone: (310) 481-2020 
Facsimile: (310) 481-0049 
dan@danolearylaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and the Class  
  
 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  

Coordination Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
___________________________ 
RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on 
behalf of himself and all others similarly 
situated,   
 
  Plaintiff, 

 v. 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et 
al. 
 
  Defendants. 

Judicial Council Coordination 
Proceeding No. 4408 
 
Lead Case No. BC 325201 
 
 
Case No.:  BC 391869 
 
 
RICHARD WOOD’S EX PARTE 
APPLICIATION TO PERMIT 
PLAINTIFF TO FILE OVERSIZE 
REPLY BRIEF 
 
Location:  TBA 
Date:  TBA 
Time: TBA 

 
  

  
 
  
  



 

2 

RICHARD WOOD’S EX PARTE APPLICIATION TO FILE OVERSIZE 
BRIEF 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 Plaintiff requests leave to file an oversized reply brief of 31 pages.  The 

defendants filed 43 pages of Opposition briefing.  Even ignoring many of the 

arguments, Plaintiffs could not respond to the litany of arguments on this highly 

important Motion in fewer pages.  Given the import of this Motion, and the litany 

of arguments raised by the Defendants, that is justified.              

      

DATED: March 25, 2016  LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN 
    LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O’LEARY 

 
 
 
By:________________________________ 

Michael D. McLachlan 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

 

 

 


		2016-03-25T17:22:23-0700
	Michael D. McLachlan




