1	Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705) LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC		
2	44 Hermosa Avenue		
3	Hermosa Beach, California 90254 Telephone: (310) 954-8270		
4	Telephone: (310) 954-8270 Facsimile: (310) 954-8271 mike@mclachlan-law.com		
5	Daniel M. O'Leary (State Bar No. 175128)		
6	LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY 2300 Westwood Boulevard, Suite 105		
7	Los Angeles, California 90064 Telephone: (310) 481-2020 Facsimile: (310) 481-0049		
8	Facsimile: (310) 481-0049 dan@danolearylaw.com		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Wood and the Class		
10			
11			
12	CURERIOR COURT FOR TH		
13	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
14	COUNTY OF L		
15	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408	
16	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Lead Case No. BC 325201	
17	RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on		
18	behalf of himself and all others similarly	Case No.: BC 391869	
19	situated,	RICHARD WOOD'S EX PARTE	
20	Plaintiff,	APPLICIATION TO PERMIT PLAINTIFF TO FILE OVERSIZE	
21	v.	REPLY BRIEF	
22	LOS ANGELES COUNTY	Location: TBA Date: TBA	
23	WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al.	Time: TBA	
24	Defendants.		
25			
26			
27			

28

1	Plaintiff requests leave to file an oversized reply brief of 31 pages. The	
2	defendants filed 43 pages of Opposition briefing. Even ignoring many of the	
3	arguments, Plaintiffs could not respond to the litany of arguments on this highly	
4	important Motion in fewer pages. Given the import of this Motion, and the litany	
5	of arguments raised by the Defendants, that is justified.	
6		
7	DATED: March 25, 2016 LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN	
8	LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY	
9		
10	By:	
11	Michael D. McLachlan Attorneys for Plaintiff	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		